Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.

Attorneys At Law 1725 Windward Concourse Suite 150 Alpharetta, Georgia 30005

Also Admitted in New York

Email: info@telecomcounsel.com

Telephone: (770) 232-9200

Facsimile: (770) 232-9208

February 29, 2024

VIA ELECTRONIC DELIVERY

Nancy Dippell, Secretary Missouri Public Service Commission 200 Madison Street, PO Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102-0360 1-573-751-3234

Re: IM Telecom, LLC d/b/a Infiniti Mobile – Notification of Intent to Provide Service

Dear Ms. Dippell:

Please accept this letter as written notification that IM Telecom, LLC d/b/a Infiniti Mobile will be providing the following service in the state of Missouri:

Type of Service: Wireless – Prepaid

Service Area: Statewide

Regulatory Contact:

Name: John Ripley

Title: Authorized Representative

Address: 500 N Central Expressway, Ste. 202, Plano, TX 75074

Phone Number: 888-801-0012 **Fax Number:** 251-235-6969

E-Mail Address: jripley@infinitimobile.com

Please see attached Exhibit A for IM Telecom, LLC d/b/a Infiniti Mobile's Certificate of Registration and Registration of Fictitious Name issued by the Missouri Secretary of State.

IM Telecom, LLC d/b/a Infiniti Mobiles's Application for Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier in the State of Missouri was filed on December 14, 2023.

If you have any questions, or if I may provide you with additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at fsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com or by phone at 770-232-9200.

Respectfully submitted,

Lance J.M. Steinhart, Esq.

Managing Attorney

Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.

Attorneys for IM Telecom, LLC d/b/a Infiniti Mobile

EXHIBIT A

Certificate of Registration and Registration of Fictitious Name issued by the Missouri Secretary of State

FL001691517 Date Filed: 3/2/2022 John R. Ashcroft Missouri Secretary of State



State of Missouri

John R. Ashcroft, Secretary of State

Corporations Division PO Box 778 / 600 W. Main St., Rm. 322 Jefferson City, MO 65102

Application for Registration of a Foreign Limited Liability Company

(Submit with filing fee of \$105.00)

1.	The name of the foreign limited liability company is:				
	The name under which the foreign limited liability company will conduct business in Missouri is (must contain "limited company", "LC", "LLC", "L.C.", or "L.L.C.") (must be filled out if different from line (1)):				
3.	The foreign limited liability company was formed under the laws of date of 02/09/2012 (month/day/year) Oklahoma on the				
4.	The purpose of the foreign limited liability company or the general character of the business it proposes to transact in this state is:				
	Telecommunications				
5.	The name and address of the limited liability company's registered agent in Missouri is (this line must be completed and include a street address):				
	CSC-Lawyers Incorporating Service Company 221 Bolivar Street Jefferson City, MO 65101				
	Name Address (PO Box may only be used in conjunction with a physical street address) City/State/Zip				
Th	ne Secretary of State is appointed agent for service of process if the foreign limited liability company fails to maintain a registered agent. Note: failure to maintain registered agent constitutes grounds to cancel the registration of the foreign limited liability company.				
6.	The address of the registered office in the jurisdiction organized. If none required, then the principal office address of the foreign limited liability company is:				
	10300 Greenbriar Place, Oklahoma City , OK 73159				
	Address (PO Box may only be used in conjunction with a physical street address) City/State/Zip				
7	. This application must include a current certificate of good standing/existence from the secretary of state or other similar official in the state of domicile. Such document should be dated within 60 calendar days from filing.				
	(Plense see next.nese)				

(A possess non-Fenge)

ORI-03022022-0612 State of Missouri



Creation - LLC/LP/LLP

LLC-4 (01/2017)

Authorized Signature	Printed Name	Date
f t		Marine process and the second
Authorized Signature	Printed Name	Date
J Milling	Jason Welch	02/28/2022
	nts made in this filing are subject to the penalties provided	under Section 575,040, RSMo)
(Each separate series must also file an Attachm In Affirmation thereof, the facts stated above a		
New Series: ☐ The limited liability company gives noti	ice that the series has limited liability.	
Mr. and Collecti.		
New Series: ☐ The limited liability company gives noti	ice that the series has limited liability.	
New Series: ☐ The limited liability company gives notice.	ce that the series has limited liability.	
	ection 347.186, the foreign limited liability company man be series must include the full name of the limited liability ate and are the following:	

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE



CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, Secretary of State of the State of Oklahoma, do hereby certify that I am, by the laws of said state, the custodian of the records of the state of Oklahoma relating to the right of certain business entities to transact business in this state and am the proper officer to execute this certificate.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that IM TELECOM, LLC whose registered agent is CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY, with its registered office at 10300 GREENBRIAR PLACE OKLAHOMA CITY 73159 USA Oklahoma is a Domestic Limited Liability Company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Oklahoma and is in good standing according to the records of this office. This certificate is not to be construed as an endorsement, recommendation or notice of approval of the entity's financial condition or business activities and practices. Such information is not available from this office.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State of Oklahoma, done at the City of Oklahoma City, this <u>25th</u>, day of <u>February</u>, <u>2022</u>.

Secretary Of State

STATE OF MISSOURI



John R. Ashcroft Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS,

IM TELECOM, LLC FL001691517

existing under the laws of the State of Oklahoma has filed with this state its Application of Registration and whereas this Application of Registration conforms to the Missouri Limited Liability Company Act.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, JOHN R. ASHCROFT, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, do hereby certify and declare that on the 2nd day of March, 2022, the above Foreign Limited Liability Company is duly authorized to transact business in the State of Missouri and is entitled to any rights granted Limited Liability Companies.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 2nd day of March, 2022.





State of Missouri

John R. Ashcroft, Secretary of State

Corporations Division PO Box 778 / 600 W. Main St., Rm. 322 Jefferson City, MO 65102 X001721281
Date Filed: 3/2/2022
Expiration Date: 3/2/2027
John R. Ashcroft
Missouri Secretary of State

Registration of Fictitious Name

(Submit with filing fee of \$7.00) (Must be typed or printed)

This information is for the use of the public and gives no protection to the name being registered. There is no provision in this Chapter to keep another person or business entity from adopting and using the same name. The fictitious name registration expires 5 years from the filing date. (Chapter 417, RSMo)

Please	check	one	hox:
1 icasc	CHECK	OHC	DUA.

×	New Registration □	Renewal	r number	☐ Amendment	Charter numb		☐ Correction	Charter number
	ındersigned is doing		-	name and at the f	ollowing add	ress:		
	ness name to be regist							
Busir	ness Address: $\underline{500 \text{ N}}$			to a physical street o	ddress)			
City,	State and Zip Code:	Plano, TX 75074	1-6881					
Own	er Information:							
of ow busin	usiness entity is an ownership need not be liess, and the percentagene of Owners,	sted. Please attach			-	_	-	
	ividual or Business	Business Entity	Street and	d Number	City and South		Zip Code 73159 -	If Listed, Percentage of Ownership Must Equal 100%
IM '	TELECOM, LLC	FL001691517	10300 Gr	enbriar Pl	OK		7653	
In Af (The unit)	wners must affirm by firmation thereof, the indersigned understands that ELECOM, LLC - Jason	facts stated above talse statements made on Welch	in this filing a	re subject to the penaltie				0 RSMo) 03/02/2022
Owner	's Signature or Authorized	Signature of Business I	Entity	Printed Name				Date
N	ame and address to re	turn filed docume	nt:					
N	Name: David Resh	5						
A	ddress: Email: soste	eam@csilongwood	l.com					
	ity State and Zip Coo	de:						